
Green Flag Passes For Lead:315

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

45 Tyler Reddick 18 24 3 1 1 35 6 478 472 187 39.12 3 79 13 188 4785.317.0 42.0 6.9
6 Brad Keselowski 22 31 2 2 1 36 46 496 450 218 43.95 5 89 2 188 3887.617.8 47.3 1.1
10 Noah Gragson 36 5 4 3 1 36 32 566 534 318 56.18 2 133 5 188 34121.010.7 70.7 2.7
47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 33 27 15 4 4 33 37 447 410 124 27.74 2 39 0 188 3361.421.9 20.7 0.0
48 Alex Bowman 12 25 13 5 2 32 5 545 540 221 40.55 3 96 0 188 3385.316.5 51.1 0.0
62 Anthony Alfredo 24 17 19 6 1 36 1 482 481 120 24.9 4 47 4 188 061.520.2 25.0 2.1
24 William Byron 13 19 17 7 2 35 -10 464 474 188 40.52 5 89 0 188 3880.516.7 47.3 0.0
38 Todd Gilliland 3 6 10 8 1 31 -1 540 541 326 60.37 4 121 0 188 29109.813.3 64.4 0.0
31 Daniel Hemric 19 22 23 9 1 34 -4 559 563 208 37.21 6 86 8 188 2895.715.9 45.7 4.3
21 Harrison Burton 16 29 25 10 2 35 -28 513 541 149 29.04 6 64 0 188 3268.819.0 34.0 0.0
19 Martin Truex Jr 6 7 5 11 1 36 -16 429 445 264 61.54 4 92 16 188 2689.316.9 48.9 8.5
14 Chase Briscoe 26 36 21 12 1 37 -4 346 350 135 39.02 8 39 3 188 2552.225.3 20.7 1.6
1 Ross Chastain 32 34 9 13 1 35 36 469 433 287 61.19 3 119 6 188 3094.813.9 63.3 3.2
41 Ryan Preece 11 9 24 14 2 36 9 568 559 187 32.92 6 61 0 188 2581.120.0 32.5 0.0
9 Chase Elliott 9 21 22 15 1 31 -11 566 577 195 34.45 4 79 5 188 3482.115.8 42.0 2.7
4 Josh Berry 29 26 7 16 1 37 13 501 488 186 37.13 8 89 3 188 2171.018.5 47.3 1.6
77 Carson Hocevar 35 35 30 17 1 37 13 302 289 17 5.63 8 12 1 188 2058.728.6 6.4 0.5
7 Corey LaJoie 31 8 29 18 1 36 -16 536 552 222 41.42 7 77 0 188 1971.118.2 41.0 0.0
22 Joey Logano 7 18 14 19 1 36 -16 444 460 195 43.92 1 94 22 188 2867.116.3 50.0 11.7
12 Ryan Blaney 21 28 18 20 1 37 -16 382 398 106 27.75 5 54 1 188 2446.322.5 28.7 0.5
5 Kyle Larson 38 10 20 21 1 38 33 369 336 209 56.64 2 81 0 188 2467.921.0 43.1 0.0
54 Ty Gibbs 15 16 6 22 1 34 -24 558 582 253 45.34 2 93 1 188 1678.415.8 49.5 0.5
2 Austin Cindric 2 15 12 23 1 26 -2 470 472 354 75.32 4 143 16 188 3394.010.9 76.1 8.5
15 Cody Ware 34 3 28 24 2 37 10 401 391 60 14.96 5 27 0 188 1342.226.7 14.4 0.0
17 Chris Buescher 8 4 27 25 1 30 1 533 532 164 30.77 6 66 6 188 1673.817.4 35.1 3.2
8 Kyle Busch 4 11 8 26 1 34 -28 502 530 321 63.94 2 141 4 188 1785.212.1 75.0 2.1
99 Daniel Suárez 25 33 11 27 2 37 12 474 462 231 48.73 4 83 0 188 1049.620.4 44.2 0.0
16 Shane Van 17 13 16 28 1 37 -2 553 555 177 32.01 4 63 3 188 056.619.9 33.5 1.6
71 Zane Smith 30 37 26 29 3 38 -15 261 276 123 47.13 4 31 0 188 839.629.6 16.5 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 5 12 31 30 1 33 -19 504 523 246 48.81 3 80 0 188 1455.017.9 42.6 0.0
34 Michael McDowell 1 23 1 31 1 32 -22 455 477 197 43.3 5 100 36 187 689.613.3 53.2 19.3
78 BJ McLeod 37 38 32 32 1 38 1 207 206 133 64.25 7 32 5 187 061.030.2 17.0 2.7
42 John H. Nemechek 20 2 33 33 1 37 3 261 258 42 16.09 8 38 20 184 436.025.1 20.2 10.9
51 Justin Haley 27 30 34 34 1 37 0 348 348 134 38.51 5 37 4 184 336.626.2 19.7 2.2
43 Erik Jones 28 32 35 35 4 33 -9 348 357 53 15.23 2 34 0 154 232.324.5 18.1 0.0
23 Bubba Wallace 14 14 36 36 2 30 -20 423 443 276 65.25 1 96 0 154 168.617.3 51.1 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 23 1 37 37 1 36 -10 347 357 185 53.31 4 51 4 154 134.525.0 27.1 2.6
20 Christopher Bell 10 20 38 38 2 36 -27 395 422 205 51.9 0 65 0 132 556.522.7 34.6 0.0
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 10.71
2 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 10.91
3 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 12.07
4 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 13.28
5 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 13.29
6 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 13.94
7 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 15.76
8 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 15.81
9 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 15.93

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 16.32
11 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 16.54
12 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 16.70
13 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 16.87
14 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 16.97
15 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 17.30
16 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 17.43
17 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 17.76
18 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 17.93
19 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 18.15
20 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 18.49
21 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 18.98
22 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 19.92
23 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 19.99
24 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 20.23
25 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 20.42
26 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 21.01
27 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 21.85
28 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 22.53
29 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 22.71
30 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 24.46
31 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 24.99
32 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 25.14
33 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 25.28
34 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 26.18
35 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 26.65
36 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 28.64
37 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 29.64
38 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 30.21

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 25 10 15
2 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 23 9 14
3 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 19 6 13
4 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 30 17 13
5 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 15 4 11
6 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 29 18 11
7 24 William Byron Liberty University 17 7 10
8 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 24 14 10
9 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 21 12 9

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 13 5 8
11 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 22 15 7
12 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 28 24 4
13 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 3 1 2
14 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 10 8 2
15 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 27 25 2
16 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 4 3 1
17 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 31 30 1
18 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 2 0
19 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 32 0
20 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 33 0
21 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 34 0
22 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 35 0
23 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 36 0
24 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 37 0
25 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 38 0
26 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 20 21 -1
27 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 18 20 -2
28 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 26 29 -3
29 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 9 13 -4
30 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 14 19 -5
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 5 11 -6
32 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 7 16 -9
33 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 12 23 -11
34 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 16 28 -12
35 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 6 22 -16
36 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 11 27 -16
37 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 8 26 -18
38 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 1 31 -30

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 121.0
2 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 109.8
3 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 95.7
4 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 94.8
5 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 94.0
6 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 89.6
7 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 89.3
8 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 87.6
9 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 85.3

10 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 85.3
11 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 85.2
12 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 82.1
13 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 81.1
14 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 80.5
15 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 78.4
16 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 73.8
17 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 71.1
18 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 71.0
19 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 68.8
20 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 68.6
21 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 67.9
22 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 67.1
23 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 61.5
24 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 61.4
25 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 61.0
26 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 58.7
27 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 56.6
28 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 56.5
29 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 55.0
30 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 52.2
31 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 49.6
32 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 46.3
33 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 42.2
34 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 39.6
35 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 36.6
36 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 36.0
37 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 34.5
38 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 32.3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 188 16 186.247
2 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 188 3 186.188
3 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 188 2 186.130
4 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 188 14 186.125
5 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 188 23 186.103
6 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 188 4 186.086
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 188 5 186.080
8 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 188 17 186.040
9 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 188 8 186.026

10 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 187 31 185.982
11 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 188 9 185.958
12 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 188 10 185.938
13 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 188 25 185.877
14 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 188 28 185.869
15 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 188 30 185.817
16 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 188 26 185.793
17 24 William Byron Liberty University 188 7 185.781
18 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 188 13 185.771
19 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 15 185.650
20 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 188 22 185.581
21 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 188 1 185.445
22 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 188 11 185.393
23 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 188 20 185.222
24 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 188 24 185.201
25 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 19 184.955
26 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 188 21 184.852
27 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 188 6 184.721
28 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 188 18 184.199
29 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 188 27 184.171
30 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 184 33 183.896
31 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 184 34 183.776
32 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 187 32 183.724
33 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 188 12 183.466
34 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 188 29 182.303

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 188 11 185.745
2 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 188 1 185.731
3 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 188 16 185.553
4 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 188 22 185.472
5 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 188 23 185.445
6 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 188 20 185.422
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 188 19 185.316
8 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 184 34 184.699
9 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 188 17 184.290

10 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 188 28 184.227
11 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 188 4 184.206
12 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 188 2 184.133
13 24 William Byron Liberty University 188 7 184.108
14 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 15 184.012
15 48 Alex Bowman Ally 188 5 184.004
16 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 188 25 183.994
17 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 188 26 183.990
18 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 188 13 183.963
19 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 188 8 183.935
20 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 188 14 183.919
21 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 188 10 183.912
22 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 187 31 183.898
23 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 188 9 183.859
24 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 188 3 183.858
25 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 188 21 183.850
26 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 188 18 183.829
27 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 188 24 183.767
28 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 188 6 183.713
29 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 184 33 183.516
30 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 188 27 183.207
31 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 188 30 182.809
32 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 187 32 182.564
33 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 188 29 182.216
34 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 188 12 181.846

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 85.1
2 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 85.1
3 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 85.1
4 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 85.1
5 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 74.5
6 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 74.5
7 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 63.8
8 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 63.8
9 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 63.8

10 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 63.8
11 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 53.2
12 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 53.2
13 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 53.2
14 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 53.2
15 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 53.2
16 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 53.2
17 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 42.6
18 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 42.6
19 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 42.6
20 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 42.6
21 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 42.6
22 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 42.6
23 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 42.6
24 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 42.6
25 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 42.6
26 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 31.9
27 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 31.9
28 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 31.9
29 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 31.9
30 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 21.3
31 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 21.3
32 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 21.3
33 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 21.3
34 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 21.3
35 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 21.3
36 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 10.6
37 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 10.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 184.710
2 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 184.677
3 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 184.632
4 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 184.576
5 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 184.568
6 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 184.561
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 184.553
8 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 184.550
9 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 184.541

10 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 184.531
11 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 184.528
12 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 184.523
13 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 184.522
14 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 184.519
15 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 184.518
16 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 184.454
17 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 184.434
18 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 184.333
19 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 183.971
20 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 183.914
21 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 183.909
22 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 183.840
23 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 183.812
24 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 183.793
25 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 183.778
26 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 183.759
27 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 183.478
28 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 182.888
29 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 182.713
30 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 182.488
31 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 182.468
32 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 182.425
33 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 182.382
34 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 182.202
35 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 182.152
36 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 181.482
37 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 180.851
38 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 179.216

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 568
2 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 566
3 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 566
4 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 559
5 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 558
6 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 553
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 545
8 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 540
9 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 536

10 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 533
11 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 513
12 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 504
13 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 502
14 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 501
15 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 496
16 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 482
17 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 478
18 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 474
19 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 470
20 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 469
21 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 464
22 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 455
23 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 447
24 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 444
25 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 429
26 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 423
27 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 401
28 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 395
29 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 382
30 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 369
31 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 348
32 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 348
33 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 347
34 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 346
35 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 302
36 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 261
37 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 261
38 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 207

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 186.008
2 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 185.987
3 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 185.934
4 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 185.932
5 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 185.918
6 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 185.915
7 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 185.906
8 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 185.899
9 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 185.891

10 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 185.881
11 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 185.875
12 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 185.848
13 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 185.829
14 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 185.818
15 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 185.812
16 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 185.806
17 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 185.794
18 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 185.771
19 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 185.699
20 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 185.662
21 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 185.627
22 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 185.608
23 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 185.345
24 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 185.300
25 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 185.278
26 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 185.131
27 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 185.116
28 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 185.108
29 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 184.797
30 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 184.673
31 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 184.606
32 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 184.566
33 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 184.475
34 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 184.057
35 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 184.026
36 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 183.395
37 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 183.133
38 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 182.914

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 14376.1
2 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 14175.0
3 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 13370.7
4 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 12164.4
5 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 11963.3
6 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 10053.2
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 9651.1
8 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 9651.1
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 9450.0

10 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 9349.5
11 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 9248.9
12 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 8947.3
13 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 8947.3
14 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 8947.3
15 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 8645.7
16 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 8344.2
17 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 8143.1
18 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 8042.6
19 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 7942.0
20 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 7942.0
21 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 7741.0
22 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 6635.1
23 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 6534.6
24 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 6434.0
25 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 6333.5
26 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 6132.5
27 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 5428.7
28 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 5127.1
29 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 4725.0
30 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 3920.7
31 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 3920.7
32 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 3820.2
33 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 3719.7
34 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 3418.1
35 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 3217.0
36 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 3116.5
37 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 2714.4
38 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 126.4

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:37 PM

1 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 3619.25
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 2211.70
3 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 2010.87
4 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 168.51
5 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 168.51
6 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 136.91
7 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 84.26
8 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 63.19
9 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 63.19

10 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 52.66
11 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 52.66
12 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 52.67
13 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 42.13
14 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 42.13
15 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 42.17
16 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 42.60
17 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 31.60
18 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 31.60
19 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 31.60
20 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 21.06
21 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 10.53
22 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 10.53
23 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 10.53

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water Heaters 23 354
2 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 326
3 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 321
4 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 318
5 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke Bryan 13 287
6 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 276
7 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 264
8 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 253
9 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 246

10 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 231
11 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 222
12 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 221
13 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 218
14 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 209
15 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 208
16 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 205
17 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 197
18 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 195
19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 195
20 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 188
21 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 187
22 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 187
23 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 186
24 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 185
25 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 177
26 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 164
27 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 149
28 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 135
29 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 134
30 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 133
31 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 124
32 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 123
33 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 120
34 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 106
35 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 60
36 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 53
37 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 42
38 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 17

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/21/2024 7:11:38 PM

1 41 Ryan Preece United Rentals 14 0.283 -0.441 0.791 0.293 0.232
2 10 Noah Gragson Overstock.com 3 0.470 0.245 0.071 0.033 0.205
3 1 Ross Chastain Jockey Outdoors By Luke 13 0.382 0.010 0.216 0.034 0.161
4 38 Todd Gilliland gener8tor 8 -0.050 0.212 0.322 0.125 0.152
5 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 9 0.443 0.166 -0.020 -0.005 0.146
6 6 Brad Keselowski Castrol Edge 2 -0.432 0.072 0.672 0.219 0.133
7 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal 25 -0.097 0.285 0.228 0.060 0.119
8 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 31 -0.053 0.140 0.337 0.052 0.119
9 77 Carson Hocevar Zeigler Auto Group 17 -0.411 0.061 0.397 0.172 0.055

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 5 -0.017 -0.032 0.137 0.063 0.038
11 9 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 -0.083 -0.039 0.113 -0.050 -0.015
12 23 Bubba Wallace Leidos 36 0.047 0.037 -0.006 -0.141 -0.016
13 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 22 0.317 0.203 0.191 -0.843 -0.033
14 24 William Byron Liberty University 7 -0.073 -0.020 -0.225 0.047 -0.068
15 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 0.263 -0.264 0.293 -0.629 -0.084
16 4 Josh Berry Overstock.com 16 -0.394 -0.009 0.007 0.021 -0.094
17 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's 26 -0.145 -0.002 -0.179 -0.100 -0.107
18 16 Shane Van Gisbergen Wendy's 28 -0.508 0.014 -0.076 -0.017 -0.147
19 43 Erik Jones Family Dollar 35 -0.345 -0.116 0.013 -0.176 -0.156
20 2 Austin Cindric Menards\Richmond Water 23 -0.105 0.015 -0.805 -0.029 -0.231
21 45 Tyler Reddick Jordan Brand 1 -0.443 0.065 0.054 -0.629 -0.238
22 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Boost/Thomas'/Philadelphia 4 0.140 -1.373 0.154 0.067 -0.253
23 21 Harrison Burton Motorcraft \ Quick Lane 10 -0.023 -0.075 -1.347 0.048 -0.349
24 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 21 -2.087 0.145 0.100 0.024 -0.455
25 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 30 0.267 -1.253 0.228 -1.194 -0.488
26 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 27 -0.112 -2.502 0.302 0.042 -0.568
27 12 Ryan Blaney Wabash 20 0.039 -0.075 -2.440 0.187 -0.572
28 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 19 -0.022 -2.594 -0.877 0.045 -0.862
29 14 Chase Briscoe Mahindra Tractors 12 -0.527 0.037 -3.843 0.268 -1.016
30 15 Cody Ware Jacob Construction 24 0.473 -0.124 -4.742 0.093 -1.075
31 7 Corey LaJoie Gainbridge 18 0.469 0.141 -5.297 -0.019 -1.177
32 11 Denny Hamlin  FedEx Ultimate Fan Contest 37 -0.356 -2.677 -1.969 -0.042 -1.261
33 62 Anthony Alfredo Dude Wipes 6 0.205 -0.886 -5.102 0.242 -1.385
34 51 Justin Haley Parts Plus 34 0.522 -3.293 -0.354 -3.208 -1.583
35 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 32 -0.419 -2.753 -4.117 -0.974 -2.066
36 42 John H. Nemechek AdventHealth 33 -0.420 -3.598 -1.974 -4.535 -2.632
37 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 29 0.177 -2.598 -4.856 -5.101 -3.095
38 20 Christopher Bell Mobil 1 38 -0.049 -0.013 -2.737

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


